Department of Labor and Training

RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv

Current
Month

3,368

3,191

2,468

222

32,185

27,752

$12,908,835

$465

2,219

15.1

28.5

1,513

751

137

30

1,247

342

Previous
Month

5,149

4,969

2,335

221

47,879

42,433

$19,477,468

$459

3,358

15.1

28.6

1,938

904

84

26

1,456

379

Month Ending : May 31, 2024

Year
Ago

3,146

3,073

2,692

250

34,466

29,347

$13,019,454

$444

2,278

13.9

24.7

1,571

680

280

68

1,786

450

Percent Change

Previous Year

Month Ago
-34.6% 7.1%
-35.8% 3.8%
5.7% -8.3%
0.5% -11.2%
-32.8% -6.6%
-34.6% -5.4%
-33.7% -0.8%
1.3% 4.8%
-33.9% -2.6%
0.1% 8.8%
-0.4% 15.3%
-21.9% -3.7%
-16.9% 10.4%
63.1% -51.1%
15.4% -55.9%
-14.4% -30.2%
-9.8% -24.0%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Year to Date

2024

25,245

23,704

17,024

1,530

244,854

215,248

$100,376,353

$466

14,713

15.1

28.5

13,765

3,737

418

116

7,115

1,870

2023

23,179

22,178

16,461

1,567

219,372

192,117

$85,952,811

§447

12,495

13.9

24.7

13,184

2,894

609

154

7,482

1,903
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