

Monthly Update of Claims Activity Month Ending : May 31, 2024

				Percent Change			
	Current Month	Previous Month	Year Ago	Previous Month	Year Ago	Year to Date 2024 2023	
Initial Claims Processed	3,368	5,149	3,146	-34.6%	7.1%	25,245	23,179
Initial Claims Verified (to date)	3,191	4,969	3,073	-35.8%	3.8%	23,704	22,178
Monetary Determinations	2,468	2,335	2,692	5.7%	-8.3%	17,024	16,461
Monetary Ineligible	222	221	250	0.5%	-11.2%	1,530	1,567
Weeks Claimed	32,185	47,879	34,466	-32.8%	-6.6%	244,854	219,372
Number of Payments	27,752	42,433	29,347	-34.6%	-5.4%	215,248	192,117
Amount of Payments	\$12,908,835	\$19,477,468	\$13,019,454	-33.7%	-0.8%	\$100,376,353	\$85,952,811
Average Payment	\$465	\$459	\$444	1.3%	4.8%	\$466	\$447
Partial Payments	2,219	3,358	2,278	-33.9%	-2.6%	14,713	12,495
Average Duration (12 Months)	15.1	15.1	13.9	0.1%	8.8%	15.1	13.9
Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)	28.5	28.6	24.7	-0.4%	15.3%	28.5	24.7
First Payments	1,513	1,938	1,571	-21.9%	-3.7%	13,765	13,184
Final Payments	751	904	680	-16.9%	10.4%	3,737	2,894
Workshare Initial Claims	137	84	280	63.1%	-51.1%	418	609
Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.	30	26	68	15.4%	-55.9%	116	154
Workshare Weeks Claimed	1,247	1,456	1,786	-14.4%	-30.2%	7,115	7,482
Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv	342	379	450	-9.8%	-24.0%	1,870	1,903

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711.

a product of Labor Market information